Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Director General Engineering Section Bangladesh Railway, Railbhaban Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka

No. 54.01.0000.011.05.008.15 (Loose)-546

Date: 31.12.2020

Invitation for Bid (IFB) Notice

International Competitive Bidding (ICB)

Development of Shopping Complex cum Guest House at Bangladesh Railway Land in Khulna on PPP mode.

Bangladesh Railway (BR) under the Ministry of Railways, Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, intends to develop a Shopping Complex cum Guest House(Commercial Complex) along with Rehabilitation of Railway Quarters at Bangladesh Railway Land near Khulna Station, Khulna through Public Private Partnership (PPP).

BR invites interested bidders and/or bidding consortiums to participate in the selection of a Private Partner through International Competitive Bidding (ICB) process under Design, Build, Finance, Operate and Transfer (DBFOT) mode of PPP as per the terms and conditions set out in the PPP Contract.

Interested bidders may submit their Bids in response to this IFB notice. Details of the Project, Bid submission process and other requirements have been set out in the IFB document which is available in the data room having Website address: www.pppo.gov.bd/dataroom/register.php. They must register online in order to access all available project related documents and to participate in the bidding process. A pre-bid meeting will be held on 24.01.2021 at 11.00 am BST in the Conference Room (Room no. 631), Rail Bhaban, Dhaka which would be duly notified to the registered bidders through the on-line process.

Bids must be submitted on or before 28.02.2021, Time: 12.00 hrs. BST at the following address:

Md. Shahidul Islam, Joint Director General (Engineering), 3rd Floor, Room No. 408, Rail Bhaban, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-1000

Authority reserves the right to accept, reject, cancel and/or re-invite the bids without assigning any reason, whatsoever.

(Md. Shahidul Islam)

Joint Director General (Engineering)
Bangladesh Railway, Railbhaban, Dhaka

31.12.2021

&

Project Director

Cell: +8801711506120

E-mail: jdge@railway.gov.bd